companies. MKR’s EV/EBITDA based on FY2022 is 2.2. If we apply the average EV/EBITDA ratio to MKR’s EBITDA in 2022

then we achieve an EV for Manuka of A$309m. This compares to our EV valuation based on the sum of the valuations of

Mt Boppy and Wonawinta of A$270m.

Exhibit 36 – EV/EBITDA comparison – MKR and Comparable Offshore Companies

Source: Factset, MST Access

Code Company

2022

EV/EBITDA

Estimate

CDE Coeur Mining Corp 4.9

Fres Fresnillo 10.7

EXK Endeavour Silver Corp 4.5

AG First Majestic Silver Corp 7.3

FSM Fortuna Silver Mines 3.8

MAG MAG Silver Corp 8.0

PAAS Pan American Silver 5.7

SVR Silvercorp Metals Inc 10.6

Average 6.9

MKR Manuka Resources 2.2

https://www.investopedia.com/terms/m/metrics.asp

Text

  Page 36 Page 36

Page 36

Key Sensitivities: Silver Prices, Operating Costs at Wonawinta and USD

Exhibit 37 – Valuation sensitivity to change in silver price

Source: MST estimates.

Exhibit 38 – Valuation sensitivity to change in A$1:US$ exchange rate (A$)

Source: MST estimates.

Exhibit 39 – Valuation sensitivity to change in operating costs (Wonawinta) (A$)

Source: MST estimates.

$0.60 $0.65 $0.70 $0.75 $0.80

1.17 1.05 0.94 0.84 0.76

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

1.07 1.00 0.94 0.87 0.80

$15 $20 $25 $30 $35

0.18 0.56 0.94 1.31 1.69

Text

  Page 37 Page 37

Page 37

Positive Catalysts for the Share Price

Key drivers of share price upside

Wonawinta Silver exploration

The Wonawinta Project has potential for significant silver exploration success. The current resource is only drilled to

60m, and there are potential high-grade silver sulphide resources below the current resource, with the potential to

increase both grade and mine life.

Mt Boppy Gold exploration

Manuka has drilled four holes below the pit shell of Mt Boppy, hitting high-grade intersections. Further drilling is in

process, and there is strong potential for further high-grade intersections. Successful exploration could lead to a mine